1 — General Information
Nokia Customer Care
Issue 1 Company Confidential Page 1–1
Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
RM-1
Nokia Customer Care General Information
(This page left intentionally blank.)
Page 1–2 Company Confidential Issue 1

Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
Product and module list
Module name Type code Material code Notes
System/RF Module 1AX 202190 Main PWB with
components
UI Module 1AY 202191 Keyboard PWB with
components. Part of the
UI Frame Assy
Camera Module 4858047 Mirage-1.3X
Display Module 4850851 HALTI2
Chassis Assy 9467135 Mechanical Assembly
UI Frame Assy 9467138 Mechanical Assembly
SW Module N/A N/A
RM-1 mobile enhancements
Battery Type Product code
Battery 900mAh Li-ion BL-5C 0273558
Chargers Type Product code
Fast travel charger (multi-
voltage), Australia
ACP-12A N/A
Fast travel charger (multi-
voltage), Argentina
ACP-12AR N/A
Fast travel charger (multi-
voltage), China
ACP-12C N/A
Fast travel charger (Euro plug),
100- 240 Vac
ACP-12E 0273386
Fast travel charger (US plug), 100-
240 Vac
ACP-12US N/A
Travel charger (multi-voltage),
Brazil/Portugal
ACP-12UB N/A
Fast travel charger, Japan ACP-12J N/A
Fast travel charger (gradiente
CR1000), Brazil
ACP-12G N/A
Fast travel charger (UK plug),
multi-voltage
ACP-12X 0273387
Retractable travel charger
(Europe)
AC-1E 0274390
RM-1
General Information Nokia Customer Care
Issue 1 Company Confidential Page 1–7
Copyright © 2004 Nokia. All Rights Reserved.
Chargers Type Product code
Retractable travel charger (UK) AC-1X 0274387
Car accessories Type Product code
Mobile charger (EA, APAC, Americas) LCH-12 0274039
Wireless car kit (sales pack) CK-7W 0080948
Pop Port ™ accessories Type Product code
Boom mono headset HDB-4 0273504
Fashion stereo headset HDS-3 0273505
Mono headset HS-5 0274086
Stereo headset HS-3 0274576
Retractable headset HS-10 0274162
USB data cable DKU-2 0273643
Loopset LPS-4 0273270
FM radio headset HS-2R 0273951
Imaging accessories Type Product code
Nokia image viewer SU-5 0274284
Nokia image album PD-1 0080855
Camera flash PD-2 N/A
Nokia video call stand PT-8 0277825
Bluetooth accessories Type Product code
Bluetooth car kit (sales pack)
(EURO 1)
CK-7W 0080948
Bluetooth image viewer SU-5 0274284